

## **GENERAL SERVICES**

GOVERNMENTAL CENTER (408) 454-2210 ROY K. HOLMBERG DIRECTOR COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 330, SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95060-4073 TDD: (408) 454-2123 FAX: (408) 454-2710

May 21, 1998

Agenda: June 2, 1998

Board of Supervisors County of Santa Cruz 701 Ocean Street Santa Cruz, California 95060

## **REQUEST TO ADVERTISE BONNY DOON REPLACEMENT** FIRE STATION **PROJECT**

Dear Members of the Board:

Plans and specifications for the Bonny Doon Replacement Fire Station project have been prepared by the County of Santa Cruz General Services Department and Teal1 Messer, Architect, working in conjunction with the Bonny Doon volunteer company and CDF/ County Fire staff. All environmental reviews have been completed and the plans approved. Funds for this project are budgeted in the plant budget Index 194020, Subobject 6610, for the Work which is anticipated to be completed in the late fall of fiscal year 1998/99. The cost for construction of the project is estimated at \$410, 532.

It is therefore **RECOMMENDED** that your Board take the following a c t i o n s :

- 1. Approve plans and specifications on file with the Clerk of the Board for the Bonny Doon Replacement Fire Station project;
- 2. Direct the General Services Department to advertise for bids;
- 3. Set the bid opening for 10:45 a.m on June 23, 1998.

Very truly yours, **ROY HOLMBERG**, Director

page two/Agenda: June 2, 1998 Bonny Doon Replacement Fire Station Project

RKH:1jr/req0602

**RECOMMENDED:** 

SUSAN A. MAURIELLO County Administrative Officer

cc: Chief Wert, CDF/County Fire Teall Messer, Architect